Nottingham Hills Subdivision
6 Lot Re-Subdivision of Lot 32

A Conservation Design Development (CDD)

Reference Maps

. "NOTTINGHAM HILLS SUBDIVISION PHASE 3 NIANTIC REAL ESTATE, LLC,
EAST LYME, CONNECTICUT

PREPARED BY J ROBERT PFANNER & ASSOCIATES P.C.

DATED AUGUST 1, 2005 SCALE 1"=60

. "LOT LINE REVISION MAP LOT 20 UPPER KENSINGTON DRIVE & .
239 UPPER_PATTAGANSETT ROAD PREPARED FOR NEW ENGLAND NATIONAL LLC.
PREPARED BY J ROBERT PFANNER & ASSOCIATES P.C.

DATED APRIL 28, 2006 SCALE 1'=80

. "COMPILATION PLAN MAP SHOWING EASEMENT AREA TO BE GRANTED TO THE CONNECTICUT
LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY ACROSS THE PROPERTY OF NIANTIC REAL ESTATE, LLC

NOTTINGHAM HILLS SUBDIVISION, PHASE 3 UPPER KENSINGTON DRIVE EAST LYME,
CONNECTICUT CL&P FILE NUMBER E6247

PREPARED BY J ROBERT PFANNER & ASSOCIATES P.C. " ,

DATED OCTOBER 30, 2006 REVISED THRU NOVEMBER 21, 2006 SCALE 1"=80

. "NOTTINGHAM HILLS SUBDIVISION PHASE 4 NEW ENGLAND NATIONAL LLC,
EAST LYME, CONNECTICUT

PREPARED BY J ROBERT PFANNER & ASSOCIATES P.C. a ;
DATED OCTOBER 20, 2010 REVISED THRU NOVEMBER 18, 2010 SCALE 1"=80

. "IMPROVEMENT LOCATION SURVEY ZONING LOT LINE REVISION MAP
PREPARED FOR NEW ENGLAND NATIONAL LLC. N

LOCATION UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD, EAST LYME

PREPARED BY J ROBERT PFANNER & ASSOCIATES P.C.

DATED MAY 5, 2014 SCALE 1"=80

. "LOT_LINE REVISIONS NOTTINGHAM HILLS SUBDIVISION Lgll'_? 19, 20, 21 & 32

PZOPERTY OWNER: ENGLISH HARBOUR_ ASSET MANAGEM LLG Y
C/0 KRISTEN CLARKE P.E. 375 N. BEND DRIVE MANCHESTER, NH
PREPARED BY GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C

DATED FEBRUARY 1, 2019 REVISED THRU NOVEMBER 8, 2019 SCALE 1"=100'

. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF LOTS 19 & 21 NOTTINGHAM HILLS SUBDIVISION

EAST LYME, CONNECTICUT PREPARED FOR PROPERTY OWNER: ENGLISH HARBOUR
ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC C/0_KRISTEN CLARKE P.E. 375 N. BEND DRIVE
MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE

PREPARED BY GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C.

DATED MARCH 26, 2019 SCALE 1'=30

. "LOT LINE REVISION PLAN NOTTINGHAM HILLS SUBDIVISION LOTS 26, 27 & 28
PREPARED FOR: ENGLISH HARBOUR ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

PREPARED BY GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C.

DATED JANUARY 24, 2020 REVJSED THRU AUGUST 2 20%1
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Sheets 4 & 5 - Subdivision Plan & Site Plan

Sheets 6, 7 & 8 - Details

Notes

1) THIS SURVEY PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO THE REGULATIONS
OF CONNECTICUT STATE AGENCIES SECTION 20-300B—1 THROUGH
20-300B—20 AND THE "STANDARDS FOR SURVEYS AND MAPS IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT” AS ADOPTED BY THE CONNECTICUT ASSOCIATION OF THE
LAND SURVEYORS, INC. ON OCTOBER 26, 2018.

A. TYPE OF SURVEY: TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.

B. WITH RESPECT TO THE PERIMETER OF THE PROPERTY THE BOUNDARY
DETERMINATION IS BASED UPON A RESURVEY OF REFERENCE MAP #1.

C. THIS SURVEY CONFORMS TO THE STANDARDS AND THE ACCURACY OF
CLASS: A—2 HORIZONTAL & T—2 TOPOGRAPHIC ACCURACY.

D. BEARINGS AS DEPICTED ARE BASED UPON THE CONNECTICUT GRID SYSTEM
NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983

E. ELEVATIONS BASED UPON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM 1988

F. CONTOUR INTERVAL = 2’

G. THE INTENT OF THIS MAP IS TO DEPICT THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE
PROPERTY.

2) BOUNDARY LINES OF ADJOINING PROPERTIES ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS BEING
ACCURATELY LOCATED OR DEPICTED.

3) THE WORD "CERTIFY” AS USED IS UNDERSTOOD TO BE AN EXPRESSION OF
PROFESSIONAL OPINION BY THE SURVEYOR. IT IS A DECLARATORY STATEMENT,
WHICH IS BASED ON HIS BEST KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF. AS
SUCH IT CONSTITUTES NEITHER GUARANTEE NOR WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON. NO CERTIFICATION IS
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED ON ANY ORIGINAL OR ANY DUPLICATE OF THIS MAP
UNLESS IT BEARS AN ORIGINAL STAMP OR SEAL AND ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OF
THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE REGISTRATION NUMBER APPEARS HEREON.

4) THIS MAP IS THE PROPERTY OF GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C. AND HAS
BEEN SPECIFICALLY PREPARED FOR THE OWNER OF THIS PROJECT OR
PROPERTY. IT IS NOT TO BE DUPLICATED OR USED IN PART OR WHOLE FOR
ANY OTHER PURPOSE, PROJECT, LOCATION, OR OWNER WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C.

5) KRISTEN CLARKE IS THE INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE INSTALLATION,
MONITORING AND CORRECTION OF ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
MEASURES.

6) UTILITY EASEMENT DEPICTED ON SHEETS 4&5 IS TAKEN FROM REFERENCE
MAP #3 AND ALSO RECORDED IN THE EAST LYME LAND RECORDS
DRAWER 6 #441 AND VOLUME 794 PAGE 510.

7) LOTS 32, 32.1, 32.2, 32.3. 32.4, & 32.5 SHARE A COMMON DRIVEWAY &
UTILITY EASEMENT AS IS IDENTIFIED IN THESE PLANS. A MAINTENANCE
AGREEMENT FOR THIS COMMON DRIVEWAY WILL BE RECORDED IN THE LAND
RECORDS OF THE TOWN OF EAST LYME SIMULTANEQOUSLY WITH THE MYLARS
OF THESE PLANS.

8) WELL AND SEPTIC LOCATIONS / LAYOUT PROVIDED BY KRISTEN CLARKE
P.E. MANAGER, ENGLISH HARBOUR ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC. PER DISCUSSIONS
WITH LEDGE LIGHT HEALTH DISTRICT.

9) PURSUANT TO THE TOWN OF EAST LYME, CONNECTICUT SUBDIVISION
REGULATIONS SECTIONS 6-—10-3 (D) & (E) THE COMMON DRIVEWAY
IDENTIFIED IN THESE PLANS WILL NOT BE OWNED BY THE TOWN OF EAST
LYME. ALL MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND SERVICES SUCH AS SNOW REMOVAL,
SANDING, AND SWEEPING OF THE COMMON DRIVEWAY WILL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ABUTTING LANDOWNERS. THE TOWN OF EAST LYME
SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INITIAL COST, MAINTENANCE FEES, OR
UTILITY BILLS ASSOCIATED WITH ALL STREET SIGN OR STREET LIGHTS LOCATED
ON THE COMMON DRIVEWAY OR ADJACENT TO AND SERVING THE COMMON
DRIVEWAY.

EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN CERTIFIED BY VOTE OF
THE EAST LYME PLANNING COMMISSION ON

Date Chairman or Secretary
Planning Commission

APPROVED BY THE EAST LYME PLANNING COMMISSION
Chairman / Secretary

Approval Date

Filling Dateline

Expiration Date

prepared, and on behalf to
the additional parties listed

for whom the survey is
hereon certificates are not

not bearing the Land
Surveyor's Embossed Seal

shall not be considered to
be valid copies, certificates

60pies of this survey map

indicated or implied hereon
shall run only to the party

transferable to additional

parties, or subsequent
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To the best of my knowledge
and belief this map is
substantially correct as

noted hereon.
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1. PROPERTY SURVEY OF 237 UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD EAST LYME, CONNECTICUT
BENCH MARK PREPARED FOR ENGLISH HARBQUR ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC
PREPARED BY GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C.
MAG NAIL IN UTILITY POLE l233 U IE PATTACA CET T EDAD DATED MARCH 3, 2023 SCALE 1'=50
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Upp er 233 UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD OWNER: ENGLISH HARBOR CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC
Pattagansett ERSTLIME, CT Cooss PARCEL ADDRESS: 237 UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD, EAST LYME, CONNECTICUT 06333
RO a d MAILING ADDRESS: 30 N GOULD STREET, SUITE 21326, SHERIDAN, WYOMING 82801
Line Data Table PARCEL ID: MAP 39.0 LOT 10-2
hdurntnar [)h1actk)n [)istar":e DEED: VOLUME 1094 PAGE 646
L1 S 54°28'18" W 15.45' LAND USE ZONE: R40
L2 S 47°22'24" W 12.90' AREA: 283,648.44 sSQ. FT. £ OR 6.51 ACRES %
N FLOOD ZONE: ZONE X PER FIRM MAP COMMUNITY PANEL #09011C0338G

DATED JULY 18, 2011 (SEE NOTE #6)
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Copies of this survey map
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be valid copies, certificates
indicated or implied hereon
shall run only to the party
for whom the survey is
prepared, and on behalf to
the additional parties listed
hereon certificates are not
transferable to additional
parties, or subsequent

owners not listed hereon.
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Notes

1) THIS SURVEY PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO THE REGULATIONS OF CONNECTICUT
STATE AGENCIES SECTION 20-300B—1 THROUGH 20-—300B—20 AND THE "STANDARDS FOR
SURVEYS AND MAPS IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT" AS ADOPTED BY THE CONNECTICUT
ASSOCIATION OF THE LAND SURVEYORS, INC. ON OCTOBER 26, 2018.

A. TYPE OF SURVEY: TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY,

B. WITH RESPECT TO THE PERIMETER OF THE PROPERTY THE BOUNDARY DETERMINATION IS
BASED UPON A RESURVEY OF REFERENCE MAP #1.

C. THIS SURVEY CONFORMS TO THE STANDARDS AND THE ACCURACY OF CLASS: A-2
HORIZONTAL & T—2 TOPOGRAPHIC ACCURACY.

D. BEARINGS AS DEPICTED ARE BASED UPON THE CONNECTICUT GRID SYSTEM NORTH AMERICAN
DATUM OF 1983

E. ELEVATIONS BASED UPON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM 1988

F. CONTOUR INTERVAL = 2’

G. THE INTENT OF THIS MAP IS TO DEPICT THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE PROPERTY.

2) BOUNDARY LINES OF ADJOINING PROPERTIES ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS BEING ACCURATELY LOCATED OR
DEPICTED.

3) THE WORD "CERTIFY” AS USED IS UNDERSTOOD TO BE AN EXPRESSION OF PROFESSIONAL
OPINION BY THE SURVEYOR. IT IS A DECLARATORY STATEMENT, WHICH IS BASED ON HIS BEST
KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF. AS SUCH IT CONSTITUTES NEITHER GUARANTEE NOR
WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON. NO
CERTIFICATION IS EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED ON ANY ORIGINAL OR ANY DUPLICATE OF THIS MAP
UNLESS IT BEARS AN ORIGINAL STAMP OR SEAL AND ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OF THE INDIVIDUAL
WHOSE REGISTRATION NUMBER APPEARS HEREON.

4) THIS MAP IS THE PROPERTY OF GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C. AND HAS BEEN SPECIFICALLY
PREPARED FOR THE OWNER OF THIS PROJECT OR PROPERTY. |IT IS NOT TO BE DUPLICATED
OR USED IN PART OR WHOLE FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE, PROJECT, LOCATION, OR OWNER
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C.

5) BASE MAPPING PREPARED BY GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C. FROM 12/19/2024 THRU
12/20/2024 FIELD SURVEYS.

6) THE FLOOD ZONE BOUNDARIES SHOWN WERE DERIVED UTILIZING FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
MAPS. THE FLOOD ZONE BOUNDARIES WERE DIGITIZED AND ARE TO BE CONSIDERED AS
APPROXIMATE ONLY AND FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

7) THE STONEWALLS AND/OR FENCES SHOWN AS BOUNDARIES MAY HAVE IRREGULARITIES OF
COURSE BETWEEN PRINCIPAL POINTS OF COURSE INDICATED.

8) UNDERGROUND UTILITY, STRUCTURE AND FACILITY LOCATIONS DEPICTED AND NOTED HEREON
HAVE BEEN COMPILED, IN PART, FROM RECORD MAPPING AND LIMITED FIELD MEASUREMENTS.
THESE LOCATIONS MUST BE CONSIDERED AS APPROXIMATE IN NATURE. ADDITIONALLY, OTHER
SUCH FEATURES MAY EXIST ON THE SITE, THE EXISTENCE OF WHICH ARE UNKNOWN TO GESICK
& ASSOCIATES. P.C. THE SIZE LOCATION AND EXISTENCE OF ALL SUCH FEATURES MUST BE
FIELD DETERMINED AND VERIFIED BY THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG 1—-800—-922-4455.

9) TREES AND STUMPS SHOWN ON THIS MAP WERE FIELD LOCATED BUT ARE NOT SHOWN TO
SCALE.

10) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, BUILDING OFFSETS ARE TO BUILDING SIDING ABOVE THE
FOUNDATION.

11) SURVEY TIE LINE IS NOT PROPERTY LINE.

Scale: 1"=30'
e ™ e e )

0 15 30 60

To the best of my knowledge
and belief this map is
substantially correct as

noted hereon.
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Donald L. Gesick’ Jr. L.S

Reg. No. 18417

FAX: 860—669—5833 ?
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A. TYPE OF SURVEY: TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.

BASED UPON A RESURVEY OF REFERENCE MAP #1.

HORIZONTAL & T—2 TOPOGRAPHIC ACCURACY.
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DEPICTED.

WHOSE REGISTRATION NUMBER APPEARS HEREON.

PREPARED FOR THE OWNER OF THIS PROJECT OR PROPERTY.

12/20/2024 FIELD SURVEYS.

APPROXIMATE ONLY AND FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

COURSE BETWEEN PRINCIPAL POINTS OF COURSE INDICATED.

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG 1-800—-922—-4455.
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FOUNDATION.

11) SURVEY TIE LINE IS NOT PROPERTY LINE.
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FIELD DETERMINED AND VERIFIED BY THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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Notes

1) THIS SURVEY PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO THE REGULATIONS OF CONNECTICUT
STATE AGENCIES SECTION 20-300B—1 THROUGH 20-300B—20 AND THE "STANDARDS FOR
SURVEYS AND MAPS IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT” AS ADOPTED BY THE CONNECTICUT
ASSOCIATION OF THE LAND SURVEYORS, INC. ON OCTOBER 26, 2018.

A. TYPE OF SURVEY: TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.

B. WITH RESPECT TO THE PERIMETER OF THE PROPERTY THE BOUNDARY DETERMINATION IS
BASED UPON A RESURVEY OF REFERENCE MAP #1.

C. THIS SURVEY CONFORMS TO THE STANDARDS AND THE ACCURACY OF CLASS: A-2
HORIZONTAL & T—2 TOPOGRAPHIC ACCURACY.

D. BEARINGS AS DEPICTED ARE BASED UPON THE CONNECTICUT GRID SYSTEM NORTH AMERICAN
DATUM OF 1983

E. ELEVATIONS BASED UPON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM 1988

F. CONTOUR INTERVAL = 2’

G. THE INTENT OF THIS MAP IS TO DEPICT THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE PROPERTY.

2) BOUNDARY LINES OF ADJOINING PROPERTIES ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS BEING ACCURATELY LOCATED OR
DEPICTED.

3) THE WORD "CERTIFY" AS USED IS UNDERSTOOD TO BE AN EXPRESSION OF PROFESSIONAL
OPINION BY THE SURVEYOR. IT IS A DECLARATORY STATEMENT, WHICH IS BASED ON HIS BEST
KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF. AS SUCH IT CONSTITUTES NEITHER GUARANTEE NOR
WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON. NO
CERTIFICATION IS EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED ON ANY ORIGINAL OR ANY DUPLICATE OF THIS MAP
UNLESS IT BEARS AN ORIGINAL STAMP OR SEAL AND ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OF THE INDIVIDUAL
WHOSE REGISTRATION NUMBER APPEARS HEREON.

4) THIS MAP IS THE PROPERTY OF GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C. AND HAS BEEN SPECIFICALLY
PREPARED FOR THE OWNER OF THIS PROJECT OR PROPERTY. |IT IS NOT TO BE DUPLICATED
OR USED IN PART OR WHOLE FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE, PROJECT, LOCATION, OR OWNER
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C.

5) BASE MAPPING PREPARED BY GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C. FROM 12/19/2024 THRU
12/20/2024 FIELD SURVEYS.

6) THE FLOOD ZONE BOUNDARIES SHOWN WERE DERIVED UTILIZING FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
MAPS. THE FLOOD ZONE BOUNDARIES WERE DIGITIZED AND ARE TO BE CONSIDERED AS
APPROXIMATE ONLY AND FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

7) THE STONEWALLS AND/OR FENCES SHOWN AS BOUNDARIES MAY HAVE IRREGULARITIES OF
COURSE BETWEEN PRINCIPAL POINTS OF COURSE INDICATED.

8) UNDERGROUND UTILITY, STRUCTURE AND FACILITY LOCATIONS DEPICTED AND NOTED HEREON
HAVE BEEN COMPILED, IN PART, FROM RECORD MAPPING AND LIMITED FIELD MEASUREMENTS.
THESE LOCATIONS MUST BE CONSIDERED AS APPROXIMATE IN NATURE. ADDITIONALLY, OTHER
SUCH FEATURES MAY EXIST ON THE SITE, THE EXISTENCE OF WHICH ARE UNKNOWN TO GESICK
& ASSOCIATES. P.C. THE SIZE LOCATION AND EXISTENCE OF ALL SUCH FEATURES MUST BE
FIELD DETERMINED AND VERIFIED BY THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG 1—-800—922—4455.

9) TREES AND STUMPS SHOWN ON THIS MAP WERE FIELD LOCATED BUT ARE NOT SHOWN TO
SCALE.

10) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, BUILDING OFFSETS ARE TO BUILDING SIDING ABOVE THE
FOUNDATION.

11) SURVEY TIE LINE IS NOT PROPERTY LINE.
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Subject Parcel Information Reference Maps
: Revisions
CONTIES: ENAHEN HARBGR, SARITL FISTNERS HO 1. PROPERTY SURVEY OF 237 UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD EAST LYME, CONNECTICUT :
PARCEL ADDRESS: 237 UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD, EAST LYME, CONNECTICUT 06333 PREPARED FOR ENGLISH HARBOUR ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC 8/12/2025 - Revised Per
PREPARED BY GESICK & ASSOCIATES P.C. Comments
MAILING ADDRESS: 30 N GOULD STREET, SUITE 21326, SHERIDAN, WYOMING 82801 DATED MARCH 3, 2023  SCALE 1°=50 9/3/2025 - Revised Per
PARCEL ID: MAP 39.0 LOT 10-2 Comments
DEED: VOLUME 1094 PAGE 646
LAND USE ZONE: R40
AREA: 283,648.44 SQ. FT. £+ OR 6.51 ACRES +
FLOOD ZONE: ZONE X PER FIRM MAP COMMUNITY PANEL #09011C0338G
DATED JULY 18, 2011 (SEE NOTE #6)
Date: January 17th, 2025
Drawing: 23-005h
Drawn: P.H.
Sheet
Scale: 1"=30'
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PRE—CONSTRUCTION

DURING CONSTRUCTION

[ | L
G S '
: Lot 32 &
FROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE - COMMON DRIVEWAY Nottingham Hills Subdivision |- 3 G @
NARRATIVE East Lyme, Connecticut N1 g
1.  SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS. NOTIFY "CALL BEFORE YOU DIG" (1-800-922-4455) AT LEAST 72 HOURS 6
DISTURBANCE OF SOIL SURFACES IS REGULATED BY STATE LAW. PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. SCHEDULE AND ATTEND A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WITH TOWN STAFF.
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH AN APPROVED "EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN" TO PREVENT OR MINIMIZE SOIL 2.  CLEARING LIMITS WILL BE FLAGGED BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO WORK BEING DONE. LIMIT OF WORK ADJACENT
EROSION. TO WETLANDS WILL NOT BE EXCEEDED.
THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL 2288p 8Ru- .
DEVICES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LAND OWNER. 3. ig“&%‘[ﬁ ;REES. BRANCHES AND BRUSH WITHIN AREAS TO BE CLEARED, CHIP BRANCHES AND BRUSH FOR USE < IV IRt Y ¢
DEVELOPER, AND THE EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR. TOWN ' S 523882 %’EE 558
1 L A R 3T
gggg;ég‘és ASNHDA"T"ELBEEPHNOO,\,TEFEBM'gEg R(')TQN(T;HE F]NTD",'\';DTJQTE’ 4. INSTALL CONSTRUCTION EXIT (ANTI-TRACKING PAD) AND INSTALL SEDIMENT BARRIERS ALONG THE LIMITS OF a ﬁg £, 2888553 £ :
RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS WORK. GRADING AND AT THE LIMITS OF CLEARING FOR TREE PROTECTION. £ %4 o '?EE £ 8 ;g" el
“EbscFgEYES8ECR
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE "CONNECTICUT GUIDELINES 5  CHECKAND REPAIR E&S CONTROLS AS NECESSARY. 82 g‘é;ﬁgﬁ 2% 8% & g
FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL” (2002), AS Se282825038F8¢
AMENDED, AS A GUIDE IN CONSTRUCTING THE EROSION AND 6. GRUB STUMPS AND REMOVE BRUSH oSS BEa s
SEDIMENT CONTROLS INDICATED ON THESE PLANS. THE -
GUIDELINES MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE CONNECTICUT COUNCIL 7. STRIP AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL ONLY IN AREAS TO BE FILLED OR GRADED AND STOCKPILE ON SITE IN AN AREA S Gt
ON SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION, STATE OFFICE BUILDING, NOT IN WAY OF CONSTRUCTION, SEED AND MULCH STOCKPILE OR COVER WITH NETTING. PLACE AND STAKE el gk N ol
HARTFORD, CT.06106. HAY BALES AROUND STOCKPILES. E t- M i
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM ALL CONSTRUCTION SITE 8 ROUGH GRADE COMMON DRIVEWAY Oca lon ap jz’n 3
WORKERS ABOUT THE MAJOR PROVISIONS OF THE EROSION AND ' ' Scale: 1"=2000' T =
SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN AND SEEK THEIR COOPERATION IN & el <8 M
AVOIDING THE DISTURBANCE OF THESE CONTROL MEASURES. P - PG N ke (R SO et e FE§ ‘\Agg
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE ALL OPERATIONS TO LIMIT 10. RE-SPREAD TOPSOIL ON SHOULDERS AND DISTURBED AREAS. sE4 g % I
DISTURBANCE TO THE SMALLEST PRACTICAL AREA FOR THE cEE2 22
SHORTEST POSSIBLE TIME. 11.  GRADE, LIME, FERTILIZE AND SEED REMAINING LAWN AREAS WITH FORMAL GRASS SEED MIXTURE BY £S5 £
JUNE 1 OR OCTOBER 1 DEPENDING ON ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE. 2838 A
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TIMELY
INSTALLATION, INSPECTION, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF 12. REMOVE EROSION CONTROL DEVICES UPON AUTHORIZATION OF TOWN OFFICIALS.
EROSION CONTROL DEVICES TO INSURE PROPER OPERATION.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT AND REPAIR EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY
AND AFTER EACH STORM.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF
UNSATISFACTORY EROSION CONDITIONS NOT CONTROLLED BY THE
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN AND SHALL INSTALL
ADDITIONAL MEASURES AS DIRECTED. SO|L AND FROSION CONTROL
FIELD CHANGES TO THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
SHALL BE MADE ONLY WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL
TOWN PLANNER OR AGENT. Le. LOCATION OF SILT FENCE, STOCKPILE, DE— 1. HAY BALES / SILT FENCE ARE TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
WATERING AREA etc. "
ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT REMOVED EROM: EROSION CONTROL : ONLY REMOVE TREES AND VEGETATION NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION.
i Ty 3. PERMANENT SEEDING SHOULD BE DONE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER
AND LANDSCAPE AREAS. CONSTRUCTION FINISHES. LIME AND FERTILIZE. RECOMMENDED SEEDING
DATES ARE APRIL 15 TO JUNE & AUG. 15 TO OCT. 1.
ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT COVERED BY BUILDINGS, PAVEMENT
e e T RLOSER W SRS TN s 4. HAY BALES AND SILT FENCE TO REMAIN WHERE PLACED UNTIL ALL
{ DISTURBED AREAS ARE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.
MULCHING: IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING SEEDING, MULCH THE
SEEDED SURFACE WITH STRAW OR HAY AT A RATE OF 70 B. NO ERODED SEDIMENT SHALL BE PERMITTED TO LEAVE THE SITE OR WASH
LBS./1000 SF. SPREAD MULCH BY HAND OR MULCH BLOWER. INTO THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM. B <
PUNCH MULCH INTO SOIL SURFACE WITH TRACK MACHINE
APPROXIMATELY 2-3 IN. TO ANCHOR. 6. IF SEEDING CANNOT MEET RECOMMENDED DATES, TEMPORARY MULCH IS o "
SEEDING: BETWEEN APRIL 1 TO JUNE 1. AND AUGUST 15 TO TO BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TABLE BELOW. 2 8
SEPTEMBER 1. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY A 7 it
GRADED AND SEEDED TO PROMOTE STABILIZATION OF SLOPES. o W o
SEEDING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ARCHITECTS e B
SEEDING AND SLOPE STABILIZATION DIRECTIVES. B S i@ ok
MULCHES RATES NOTES S48 35
A FABRIC FILTER SOCK SHALL BE USED FOR ANY DEWATERING. RER 1000' T z <, ©
— . aR Xk
STRAW EROSION BLANKETS WILL BE USED ON ALL DISTURBED SLOPES OF £y 79 < 5
STRAW OR HAY 1/2 — 2 TONS 70-90Ibs. FREE FROM WEEDS & COURSE x T F L o
25% OR GREATER IN ADDITION TO STANDARD EROSION CONTROL MEASURES. PER ACRE MATTER. MUST BE ANCHORED O u = O >
SPREAD WITH MULCH BLOWER nao?z 3
OR BY HAND NnIxg 3
< o O
8. ANY HAY BALES OR SILT FENCE REMOVED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHOULD e 8° 23
BE REPLACED EACH NIGHT. B @ Oz 'I\ S
Col ok
9. ANY MATERIAL STOCK PILED SHOULD BE TEMPORARILY SEEDED. Al 5 et
> il
1. EXCAVATE A TRENCH 2. PLACE AND STAKE 8 5 3
TRENCH 4” DEEP AND THE STRAW BALES, TWO n v w
WIDTH OF A STRAW STAKES PER BALE. =] 8
BALE. =
TT—STRAW BALE O g g
£
STAKE 5
(i 3. WEDGE LOOSE STRAW
. BETWEEN BALES TO
CREATE A CONTINUOUS
PLAN VIEW
BARRIER. 4. BACK FILL AND
COMPACT THE
EXCAVATED SOIL, AS ui
SHOWN, ON THE e N .
UPHILL SIDE OF THE oA
BARRIER TO PREVENT w0
PIPING. E -
TYPICAL HAY BALE INSTALLATION ® 8 g
=1
— K &
10. ALL ROAD SECTION EMBANKMENTS, EITHER CUT OR FILL, SHOULD BE 2 g 'S ‘5
STABILIZED AT THE TOE OF THE SLOPE BY STAKED HAY BALES OR SILT Q E TE =
F X
ENCE. n 2
565
11. SWALES AND DIVERSION STRUCTURES SHOULD HAVE HAY BALES PLACED = “', -
ACROSS THEM EVERY 100’ IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAIL BELOW. g’é‘ g
g L1} h
L
o R
WRONG I Z o E
¢ urmmm%
RIGHT
BOTTOM OF
—=| DRAINAGE |—
PLAN i Revisions
PLAN 8/12/2025 - Revised Per
Comments
v A ELEVATIONS: PONT A 9/3/2025 - Revised Per
7 o ommen
ﬁ/j% WP LN 3 THAN PONTB.
ELEVATION
Date: January 17th, 2025
Drawing: 23-005h
Drawn: P.H.
Sheet
6 or 7




BiiE i
........ Q
" “Darrow .7 2
Lot 32 AT g 3
Nottingham Hills Subdivision [ : QRODAnDR
East Lyme, Connecticut \]'-"Lake D 6
41-77" Compact gray sandy till, trace gravel R 22, o3F
828k 8B8s87 4
Paul Geraghty sl o ¢ g E FSife9555 :
—_— Mottled @ 35" > 5235832558558 5
From: Danielle Holmes <dholmes@lihd.org> Roots to 49" Danielle Holmes, REHS/RS % E E E 8%‘5 E g E% E 'k
Sent: Tuesday, January 7, 2025 12:21 PM Refusal at 77" ; :g:_sur;acgtSeyvage Technical Advisory Committee Co-Chair, CEHA -3 ﬁag o B H i é’ E Té ﬁ 2 E %
) . r = m o © o L H g
To: ! Paul Geraghty ; Ledm L_a}r}n :na? e 8 § ég e 5 AgE R
Subject: Re: Test Pits ' TP609 depth 86" - refusal? ' Eel s NEAI Do £2 2 = "§ R 3 LR
0-14" Fill P-860.448.4884 SESS2EE5EE552¢8
; 14-20" Buried TS f. 860.448.4885
Please let me know the appropriate name and address so we can cut a check and get that $600 refunded 20-45" Yellow brown very fine silty sand, damp i oo\ Pattagansett
foryou. 45-86" Compact sandy till, trace cobbles dholmes@llhd.org L SR h
. NoGW www.lihd.org — =
For Holmes Rd, I'd like someone on site when | go back. Should | reach out to Tim for coordinating that, Roots to 53" Promoting healthy communities Locatlon Map & ’§ “
or maybe JP? Mottled @ 42" % : \f
1 .85
. Refusal? Scale: 1"=2000 £%a% N
Here is the data for 237 Upper Patt: iy P s— L e— g g 5 (\ -
aLh 2 T D =g
TP611 depth 96" | TP601 (open) depth 38" ¥ PR e i Six 5 \§ =
e i 84g- =
0-13" F'up Ledge Light = ' District 2.8 *g’ 2 Bz
: W TP603 (open) depth 40" " S5 83 2
13-20" Buried TS ' SEEE Rt
20-38" Orange brown fine sandy loam [P604 depth 72" - refusal R e e e A
38-96" Gray brown sandy till w/rocks 0-14" Fill
No GW y 14-18" Buried TS
l:otile:i (?6.":"6 18-45" Orange brown fine sandy loam
oots to 45-72" Compact sandy till w/rocks
No refusal Roots to 50"
No GW
[P612 depth 76" - refusal? redox?
0-3" Leaf litter & TS Refusal @ 72"
3-18" Orange brown silty sand NOTE: Hole w. i ; :
' : as tough to read. Side walls wer: . i
18-76" Yellow to gray brown compact sandy till w/rocks ? EHS ST CoR et Rosting gy b boaded.
No GW , ' TP6Q5 depth 82" - refusal?
No apparent redox 0-20" Mixed TS & fill
EZ]?JS;O@SE;BH 20-82" Huge boulder
s NOTE: Same comment as above - other wall of TP was not accessible, no ramp, and frozen from previous
excavation.
TP613 depth 70" - refusal
0-4" Leaf litter & TS TP606 depth 79" - refusal?
4-24" Yellow brown sandy loam 0-13" Eill
24-70" Compact yellow brown sandy till w/rocks 13-19" Buried TS
No GW 18-57" Yellow brown fine sandy loam, rocky
No apparent redox 57-79" Compact sandy till
Roots to 40" Mottled @ 54" &—=
Refusal at 70" Roots to 60"
: No GW 5 )
TP610 depth 77" - refusal? Refusal @ 79" = Q
0-14" Fill . .
NOTE: Hole disturbed. Natur i ? i
14-23" Buried TS al profile hard to ID (previous TP?) A~ g ola
23-41" Yellow brown medium silty sand Uf = w9
7 2 £ . % | c
E 448 3o
< T O 3
( = 03 %5
%)
SEIgte
O v 5
(8Nt
N x©
= (@) 2
- " 20 E 0
- L " o
n © =z P 8
I &
<3 X o e o=
= v B E
MW o D
> Q.
O x o
™ Ly = ©
Promoting 20 i
i P - : b
B b N eaith y : Form # 2 Altemate . Technical Standards for Subsurface Sewage Disposal Systems . L % o LzQ_
Ledge Light Meatth District communities : LEDGE LIGHT HEALTH.DISTRICT SITE iNVESTIGATIQN FOR A SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM ' g S
Location:” Upper Patagansett Rd (39-10-2), East Lyme, CT (New England National) Waather: 25F _ _
SITE INVESTIGATION FOR A SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM . S ; _ _ . i
Property Addresss: 237 Upper Pattagansett Rd Town: _ EastLyme PRl S B a0k ¢ R y . s X ot o J Rot:;ial:"‘zfg:iepnl;; e
Completed by: Ryan MeGammon ' Accuracy Assured by {if P.E. completed form): et A :
DEEP TEST PIT DATA/SOIL DESCRIPTIONS =55 PE. or Cortified Local Health Agent L Certiied Local Flealth Agen
DATE: 12-14-2023 (Record all Test Pits) Others Present for Site Investigation: Jason Pazzaglia - 0 .
TESTPIT: 601 TEST PIT: 602 TEST PIT: 603 TEST PIT: 604 SITE TESTING s ! e 5 AU, Desionet, e, ) PR T
o o o e e T o v NOTTINGHAM HILLS SUB., PHASE IIl Test Pits: 195" pigal 6, Dy -l ingtion) Wosbingild . -._.... Standingi N0 . . Obecrved Lo 0, c.iv ... u
I B . - - p—s . 5 i - 1 3
-13" Lt. Br. Fine sandy loam, som{ some decomposed rock 9" Lt. Br fine sandy loam -18" Buried topsoil SEPTEMBER 19, 2005 Soil Depth | Matrix .COIDF | So—_—" Bgdoxlmorﬁmc_':egmms s SOI! Texture p s ilc 'Dt & Roots _ Other g g n:
gravel -61" Lt. yellow br fine sand -69” Br f-v.fine sandy loam Hortizon | (inches) (moist) | Depth | . Color o (USDA) ercent | Consistenc . _ 89
-64"” Br. Fine sand w/gravel w/gravel, few cobbles w/gravel, some cobbles TEST HOLE #500 A 0-12" Dark Brown : » . |topsoil i 5|friable | ! Yes ,g 3 g
0- 8/10"-topsoil & humus ' : e : : ; fi dv 1 7 |friable {No o les
A ' B1 12-40/43'|{Orange Brown ine sandy loam
W msie b il $ =309+ -Prown tiao loany st semdy i : C1 40/43-69° Tanf(%re 43 |orange . 151fine silty loam 24firm No 2853
32 - 67/91" -orange/tan medium/fine to fine silty sand & stone ( 76"/91"/67" N-S) # 4 -4 g . - (7)) 8 3
. ff ] c2 69-98" {Grey A - |med loamy sand 15{loose No . rock R
Mottles: none observed Mottles: none " Mottles: possible at 427 Mottles: none observed 67 - 95/122" -dark orange/brown med/fine to fine silty sand & stone . . 'y- S L e e e : ST IN R - - @by e NO ] sdga -/ _—- '2 &
' ' - : ( bottom 101"/122"/95" - N-5),, heavily cemented due to iron pept Test Pit #: 284" Depth to Obséived Ground-Water (inchis): Wesping:NiO . . Standing: O Observed Ledga /O B ool
GW: none GW: none GW: none GW: none? top 1 fi. of layer Soit Depth 1 Matrix Color RedoXimorphic Feafures . Soil Texture | Gravel §0}| Rools Other il = > 9
= . s . - -ledge 101-122-95" N-S, decomposed stone mix north end at 76", no water, Horizon | (inches) (moist) Depth Color % |- . {USDA) - | Percent | Consistence Qx5 E
Ledge: 64 Ledge: 20 Ledge: 61 Ledge: 6 max. water 76'791 67" N-S A 0-8" DBi‘k Brown . . ' iapsoil : 5lfriable Yes n E g %
Roots: Rools: to ROOts to: Roots to: B1 8-22"  |Orange Brown | - . ____lfinesandyloam | 10|friable No Boulders ol S
TEST HOLE #501 B2 22-45" |Tan o ; ; med loamy sand 15|very frigble |No Boulders g QB
Restrictive: 64” Restrictive: unsuitable Restrictive: 617 Restrictive: 69” 0- 8/10" -topsoil & humus : ’ : Reg 0 ¢ € o
§- 92" -lyowa sandy loan c1 45-84" |Grey g . : ; med loamy sand . 20|loose No =~ rock : .E. - B
32 - 84/87" -gray/tan med/fine to fine silty sand & stone  {Test Pit#:392"  Depth to Observed Ground-Waler (inghies): Wesping: NIO . Standing: WO . _ Obseived Ledge 48™N-92'S s 3 8
TESTPIT: 605 TEST PIT: 606 TEST PIT: 607 TEST PIT: 608 84 - 86/96" -dark brown fine silty sand & stone Soil Depth | Matrix Color Redoximorphic Fealures Soil Texture Gravel Spﬂ Roots Other Z o 2
Al dstarbed sl 7 Fill ~ledge ? 86-96", no water, max. water 84/87" Horizon | (inches)| . (moist) Depth | Color % (USDA) Percent | Consistence S
0-20" isturbed so 0-7" Fi 0-10" Topsoil 0-9” Topsoil " ; - ] S|friable Yes
-30" Buried topsoil -17" Buried topsoil -43" Lt. Brfine sandy loam — -54" Br f-v.fine sandy loam A 04 Dark Brown ; : t.C'pSOII ‘
-62" Br. F-v.fine sandy loam, -67" Br f-v.fine sandy loam, likely fill, lg. boulder at 12” w/some gravel TEST HOLE #.502 B1 ._|4-27" - |Orange Brown : - __|fine sandy loam . 10jfriable bio Souldgrs '
some gravel, some cobbles w/gravel -66” Lt. br f-med sand w/gravel, 0 - 32" -topsoil, humus and omngc/bm@ loamy sand/sandy loam o 9745 an * ¥ S " 15}very friable |No ledge 48"-4 from N
P 32 - 86" -tan to gray/tan med/ﬁne i A C1 48-90/92Tan/Grey ; Jmed loamy sand ; 20}very friable |No ledge 90"1)' & 92" 15’
86 - 110" -dark brown fine silty sand & stone . - s e T e N/O : NI - Revisions
-no ledge ?, no water, max. water 86"+/- Test Pit #: 4-90 Depth to Observed Ground-Water (inches). Weeping:NIO - Standing: : Observed Ledge N/O .. o Teeai T
1 Soil Depth | Matrix Color |  Redoximorphic Features |  Soil Texture Gravel Soil B’ Otfiar Comments
Mottles: none observed Mottles: none observed Mottles: none observed Mottles: none observed Horizon | (inches) {(moist) Depth Color % | - (USDA) Percent | Consistence ' 9/3/2025 - Revised Per
GW: 20 (possibly surface | GW: seep 16", standing 587 | GW: none GW: none A 0-6" Dark Brown - topsoil 5|friable Yas ot 24 Vornspdls
water) (possibly surface water) : B1 6-23" Qrange Brown : fing sandy loam - 10}friable No Boulders
Ledge: 6277 Ledge: 672 Ledge: 4372 Ledge: 66™ B2 23-72° |Tah med loamy sand 15}very friable |{No Boulders
Roots: Roots: to Roots to: Roots to: ci 72-90"  |Grey : ! med sandy foam 10]friable No - {Boulders |
Restrictive: Restrictive: Restrictive: 43> Restrictive: 667
GROUNDWATER TABLE (Near max., below max., efc.):_below max
SOIL MOISTURE (High, medium, low, etc.): high Date: January 17th, 2026
Drawing: 23-005h
Drawn: P.H.
Sheet
7 or 7
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SURROUNDING JOINTFILLER %
FINISH GRADE

PAVERS - MUST LEVELING/BEDDING %
BE VEHICULAR COURSE
TRAFFIC RATED

VARIES

o

on

6" MIM.

% LEVELING/BEDDING COURSE & JOINT FILLER

ASTM NO. 8 BEDDING STONE
GRADING REQUIREMENTS:

SIEVE SIZE PERCENT PASSING
1i2inch 100

3/8inch 85-100

NO. 4 10-30

NO. 8 0-10

NO. 16 0-5

% FRACTURE 80

ALL PERCENTAGES ARE BY WEIGHT

%% STORAGE RESERVOIR
GRADING REQUIREMENTS:

RECOMMENDED
TOE-IN

PREASSEMBLED SILT FENCE

SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL NOTES

E & S plan is based on Connecticut Guidelines for Soil Erosion and Sediment

Control”

Install Erosion Control silt fence as depicted on this plan

All disturbed areas shall have erosion control installed down gradient to stop soil
migration. After each rainfall event erosion control shall be inspected and
repaired to insure silt fence integrity to stop silt migration off site.

Legend:
s Monument
o Property Corner
«, Utility Pole i
——o——o—Erosion Crontrol Silt Fence
Wetlands
——a»——Proposed Grading
- w30 Existing Spot Grade
+39925°  Proposed Spot Grade
£2 Stormwater Flow Direction
Underground Utilities

Rain Gardens

Unnecessary clearing of any vegetation or ground cover will be avoided. Any 1
disturbed area left unvegetated will be covered with a hay or straw mulch to vy

minimize erosion material.

Following final grading, all disturbed areas will be covered with 6" loam and
seeded as described below. If final grading occurs past October 15, disturbed
areas will be seeded with winter rye- grass and mulched with hay or straw at a

Water Quality Volume rainfall event 1.3" WQV rainfall

Rain Garden size 10-feet wide X 20 -feet long x 1" 3" deep= 250CF

200 5 200 CF

SIEVE SIZE PERCENT PASSING rate of 1.5 - 2 tons per acre.
= Seed Mixture Seeding Rate % by Wt. Lbs./Ac.
2-1/2inch 100 Red Fescue 75-100
2inch 90-100 Colonial Bentgrass-Exeter 5
Perennial Ryegrass 5
1-12iinch 35-T0 Birdsfoot Trefoil-Empire 15
1inch 015 Any proposed vegetation which has not survived one growing season will be )
1/2inch 05 replaced. R i
PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVER SECTION o
NOT TO SCALE 100 0-3 All suitable material excavated for roadway construction to be used elsewhere
on site. Unsuitable material will be removed from the site and deposited in a
% FRACTURE 9 suitable location.
AL EERORENIASES AR BRI All construction activity to occur between March 15 and October 15 to avoid
adverse impacts on downstream flows.
Less than (1/2) of an acre of disturbance is proposed foreach lot.
Zoning Compliance Chart
Zone RU40  Conservation Design Development
ITEM REQUIRED REVISED LOT 32 NEW LOT 32-1 LOT 32-2 LOT 32-3 LOT 32—-4 LOT 32-5
MINIMUM LOT SIZE NOT REQUIRED 77,921 SQ. FT. 45,727.35 SQ. FT. 40,000.00 SQ. FT. 40,000.00 SQ. FT. 40,000.00 SQ. FT. 40,000.00 SQ. FT.
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE NOT REQUIRED N/A. N/A. N/A. N/A. N/A. N/A.
MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 10 FT. 182 FT. 263 FT. 96.0 FT. 104.1. FT. 105.2 FT. 55.7. FT.
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK(W) 15 FT. 137 FT. 24 FT. 76 FT. 51.6 FT. 32.6 FT. 27.6 FT.
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK (E 30 FT. 53 FT. 76 FT. 20.4 FT. 31.6 FT. 61.5 FT. 79.6 FT.
MINIMUM BACK SETBACK 30 FT. 67.9 FT. 42 FT. 164.6 FT. 136.0 FT. 134.8 FT. 79.0 FT.
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT. <30 FT. <30 FT. <30 FT. <30 FT. <30 FT. <30 FT.
MAXIMUM COVERAGE 15% 3.5% 6.0% 6.7% 6.8% 6.8% 6.8%
EXISTING LOT 6.51 AC NA NA NA N/A N/A N/A
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GRAPHIC SCALE
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( IN FEET )
1 inch = 40 ft.

50' R.O.W.

L 18' PAVED |

(} PAVEMENT

SWALE WDTH, DEPTH & LOCATION
VARY WITHIN 22" WIDE SHOULDER

12" Subbase — Bank Run Gravel Gravel

ROADWAY SECTION AND MATERIALS SHALL
CONFORM TO T.O.EL STANDARDS FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY LOCATION.

GRASSED/STONE SWALE DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO

USDA SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE AND
CT Guidefines for Soll Erosion and Sediment Control

PRIVATE DRIVEWAY DETAIL

(NO CURBS, GRASS SWALE BOTH SIDES)

SITE DESCRIPTION:

The site is a 6.51-acre parcel located on the northern side of Upper Pattagansett Road and on the southern slope of Smith Hill, in the Town of East Lyme,
CT. The existing parcel is a partially developed wooded parcel that has mature deciduous trees and several open areas where soil was excavated that now
are grassed meadow areas. The parcel has average slopes ranging from 3% to 18%. There is an existing paved and partially gravel driveway that provides
access to the six proposed lots. The soil type is primarily a hydraulic soil group B consisting of

HOLLIS-CHATFIELD-Rock outcrop, CHARLTON-CHATFIELD and CANTON and CHARLTON fine sandy/gravelly sandy loam. The soil types were
evaluated for permeability and have a moderate-to-high infiltration rate, referencing the USDA Natural Resource Conservation Service Soil Survey for this
parcel. The existing parcel contains no Directly Connected Impervious Areas (DCIA) that convey stormwater. Stormwater flows onto this parcel. The parcel
drainage is naturally separated by the existing topography that splits the flows into two subcatchment drainage areas that lie between the proposed lots 32-1
& 32-2, labeled A & B. Drainage area Ais a 2.81 ac area where stormwater flows northeast to southwest. There are no visual signs of a common out-fall
discharged point but is estimated to be near the common private driveway on the south west side of the parcel. Drainage area B flows from the northeast
side and the flow follow contours toward the southeast side of the parcel to a common discharge point along the southeast side of the parcel. This parcel's
drainage flows and field conditions were visually confirmed during several onsite inspections after large rainfall events during the fall/winter of 2024 and the
spring of 2025. Evidence shows minor concentrated flows or stormwater flows are produced, with very little soil migration of fines or acute channelization.
There is little evidence of soil erosion. This further demonstrates that the onsite soil has a high infiltration capacity and the soil conditions at the site are
stable.The proposed six-lot subdivision design will have between approximately 0.21 to 0.41 ac of disturbance for each lot, for a total of approximately 2.0 ac
of the 6.51-ac parcel. The drainage area for the 6.51-ac parcel is contained in a 7.8-ac sub-catchment drainage area. The existing paved drive is outside
drainage area A and will not be included in drainage calculations. However, the area for the proposed new paved private drive is included. HydroCad
Stormwater modeling software using Soil Conservation Service (SCS/NRCS) methods was used to model existing/undeveloped stormwater conditions,
which were then compared to the proposed/developed conditions.

Water quality volumes (WQV), Required Retention volumes (RRV), Water Quality Flows (WQF) and pollutant reduction BMPs were evaluated and
accomplished by the implementation of stormwater infiltration and retention devices to achieve the required 90% reduction in total suspended solids (TSS)
and pollutant reduction. Stormwater from roof drains will be discharged to rain gardens designed to infiltrate storm water to reduce WQV and WQF.
Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavers (PICP) are incorporated in the driveway design to provide stormwater infiltration, storage and treatment to
attenuate stormwater volumes and provide pollution reduction. Stormwater estimates have been modeled and estimated to ensure sufficient reduction of
stormwater WQV.

Summarized Results from Hydrocad for Storm Events — For Drainage A & B combined

Stormwater Runoff Amounts (cfs)

The proposed subdivision plan as designed has incorporated stormwater BMPs and reduction practices to mitigate stormwater impacts. Water Quality
Volumes and Required Retention Volumes are achieved and implemented with standard design practices that are within parameters of the existing site
conditions using standard stormwater designs- Best Management Practices (2023 CT Stormwater Design Manual). As proposed, NOTTINGHAM HILL
SUBDIVISION, a six-lot subdivision located at 237 Upper Pattagansett Road, East Lyme, CT, has an overall average stormwater reduction of 15% in peak
runoff attenuation and exceeds WQV requirements for reduction.

This plan references Survey Plan developed for Kristen Clarke, PE plan titled Lot line
Revision of Existing Lot 32 & 5 Lot Re-Subdivision of lot 32. Plan prepared by Gesick
& Associates, PC dated 17 January 2025.

May Engineering LLC
Civil Engineering and Site Planning

1297 RT 163 Oakdale, CT 06370
860 884-9671

PLAN SHOWING
PROPERTY OF

ENGLISH HARBOR CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

237 Upper Pattegansett Rd.

NOTTINGHAM HILLS
SUBDIVISION

SCALE: 1"=40

JOB NUMBER SHEET

Sub-Division Layout Plan 1 of 3
Lot Grading, Layout Plan and E&S Plan




LEDGE LIGHT HEALTH DISTRICT SITE INVESTIGATION FOR A SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Locafion Upper Palagansefl Rd (29-10-2), East Lyme, CT {New England Nalional) Weather. 26
N2 TE__— Percent Sope: 10-15% Parent Macil i Dake: J Rﬂ;ﬁmu Im;;: 10:45m
e Complated by. Ryan McCammon Acguracy Assured by (it P.E. completed form: r"“"“- _
/// " PE or Carfied Local Heah Agenl Certfed Local Health Agent

Olhess Present for Site Ivestigalion: Jason Pazzaglia

{insigls, Duvelopet, PE. ele)
TestPitd: 198" Depih to Observed GroinckWale (nches): VieepingNO

Sianding IO Observed Ladge O

Soil | Depth | Matrix Color Redaximorphic Fealures Sof Textura | Gravel Sol 0
v : Rools thes
Horizon | (inches) | (moist) | Deplh Color % {USDA} | Percent | Cansislence
A 012" |Dark Brown lopsol 5ilriable Ves
B1 124:]}4 m&wn lﬁnesamy |Da|'|'| Ih’m No PERC. TEST BY J. ROBERT PFANMER & ASSOC. P.C.
C1 wfiaﬁ*lﬁanfﬁmf 43 |Orange fS]ﬁsiﬂrham ZIﬁm" h‘h PERC.TEST 32A PERC.TEST LOT 328
2 e lowy . e oamy sand Soose o Jrock _ ot o
T ATE 3/4 /09 ATE 4914
Tost Pit§: 84" Dipth o Otséoved Ground-Waler inches): Weeping NO Sianding; N0 Obsenved Ledge NO RINSYRE . RUNBYRS o
&)i E‘ﬁl‘m m Bﬁhr I F SUH Teﬂﬂ GM cﬂfmﬂs. 515 m Oﬂ'lel' PRESOAK 10:00 PRESOAK- 11; 00
._HErEm rmﬁ:l {mF Deﬂm cnh % [USDN Pem n L TIME  DISTANCE TIME  DISTANCE
A (-8 [Dark Brovm opsoi |friable Yes 1100 " ReFLL 1205 REFLL
B 822" |Orange Brown fine sandy loam tﬂ]lﬁhbla !Nu iﬂeudas L §~W_ 218 1725
- 2145 med loamy sand 15|very kiable [No Boulders 1200 16" 2 /2" 12:25 2125
, T BASIS OF THE LEACHING DESIGN AS FOLLOWS: [ &4 i o i‘w oo b R Bx 2=
= - : T Ao Fe - b1l oo M B T N T 5o ¢ B Ep
- - =00 LOT 32 Test Pit#: 392" Degth o Ovserved Ground-Waler inchesy: Weeping: NO Stancing: N0 Obgeried Ledgs 4EN07'S e & 0
e ] i imorhi Soll Tedure | Gravel | Sol 40 MIN./4.0IN.=10.0 MIN/IN 25 MIN. f4.5IN.=5.6 MIN/IN
‘ﬁ Test pit #3 & #4 Ledge @ 48" Perc rate less than 10 min/in Soi | Depth | Makix Color | Redoximorphic Features 1 Roots Cther
‘!L’) A) 3 BEDROOM HOUSE Horizon in:hesi {mu-at} h Color % {USDAI Percent Consistence
B) 1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK |4 [DarkBrown fopsal fﬂm Yes
C) GEOMATRIX GST 6218 Bl 421" |Orange Brown ]ﬁnesandy loam 1|J|I‘naue {No_|Boulders
D) TOTAL LEACHING AREA REQUIRED 495 S.F. 8 |48 (Tan’ med loamy sand folveny Fiste.[ho [indge 484 from N
AREA PROVIDED 40' GST 6218@ 14 S.F. / L.F. =560 S.F c 489092 {TenGrey |med oamy sand m]mm IHu [bdga?ﬁ'=r&9r 1
E) LEDGE OR REFUSAL @ 48" SLOPE 20% NO WATER >>MLSS REQUIRED  |rog iy ¢ 480" gl o Onserved GroundWaler rictes): WesgiogNO Standing: MO Observed Ledge IO
MLSS=HF X FFXPF = 14X 15X1= 21LF  40LF PROVIDED S | Do | MatraCor | Reodrmorhic Feakses SoiTome ] Cavel | S0l Sk e
Horizon |(inches)|  (moist) | Depth |  Golor %, (USDA) | Percant | Consistence
i 06" |Dark Brown lopsol 5|riable Ves
B 523 |orange Brown mesuocykan | MOfrsble |0 [Boudes
B 377 [tan _ imed by sand tlveyable [No |Boulders
ot [2ar oy med sandy loam fae [N [Boiders
LOT 32-1
Test pits #612 & #613 Ledge @ 70" Perc rate less than 10 min/in
A) 3 BEDROOM HOUSE Perc Tests

237 UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD
East Lyme Connecticut
Date: NOVEMBER 2, 2024
Weather Condilions 56 Degrees-Dry

B) 1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK
C) GEOMATRIX GST 6218
D) TOTAL LEACHING AREA REQUIRED 495 SF
Lot 32-1 Test No. 612
AREA PROVIDED 40 GST 6218 @ 14 SF/LF =560 S.F Hole Depth 24"

E) LEDGE OR REFUSAL > 60" MLSS NOT REQUIRED Pre soak-3:05 pm-11/1-Dry-9:00 am-11/2

Reading Drop
910  (refill hole 127) 240" n/a
9:20 18.0" 6.0"
9:30 15.0" 30"
940 135" 18
30 minutes 108"

LOT 32-2

Test pits #611 610 & 608 Mottle @ 36" Perc less than 10 min/in

A) 3 BEDROOM HOUSE Lot 32.1 TestNo. 613

B) 1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK Hole Depth 247

C) GEOMATRIX GST 6218 Pre soak-3:10 pm-11/1-Dry 8:00 am-11/2

D) TOTAL LEACHING AREA REQUIRED 495 SF Reading o
AREA PROVIDED 40 GST 6218 @ 14 SF/LF = 560 S.F

E) NO LEDGE - MOTTLES @ 36" 6% Slope >> MLSS is 42 LF; 45LF provided S e o0 o
MLSS = HF x FFX PF = 28X 1.5X1.0=42LF o }ifg 12575
2 i

40 minutes 10.5"

TEST PITS RECORDED BY

Danielle Homes RE/HS, RS

Ledge Light Health Dist 01/07/2025 Perc Tests

237 UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD
o : East Lyme Connecticut

SITE INVESTIGATION FOR A SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM TP&11 depth 96" Date: NOVEMBER 2, 2024

Property Addresss: 237 Upper PattagansettRd  Town: _ East Lyme 0-13" Fill Weather Conditions 58 Degrees-Dry

13-20" Burled TS Lot 32-2 Test No. 811

TEST PITS RECORDED BY
Wendy Brown-Arnold
Ledge Light Health Dist 12/14/2023

LOT 32, 32-1, & 32-2
SANITARY DESIGN CRITERIA

A. PROPOSED THREE BEDROOM. NO TUBS GREATER THAN
100 GALLONS IN SIZE.

DEEP TEST PIT DATA/SOIL DESCRIPTIONS -38" Hole Depth 24"
:gngg" %’r:“g:r:;::‘:‘af:‘ze ;ﬁ";’i“’i”" o et B. 1,000 GALLON TWO COMPARTMENT SEPTIC TANK REQUIRED
DATE: 12.14-2073 . (Record all Test Pits) Nb GW it L Beke Pre soak-3:15 pm-11/1-Dry-10:00 am-1172 BY CODE AND PROVIDED.
TESTPIT: 601 TESTPIT: 602 TESTPIT: 603 TEST PIT: 604 Mottled @ 36" Hoai b C. EFFECTIVE LEACHING AREA REQUIRED PER CODE:.
s e e S — St 9 e GST 6218 LEACHING SYSTEM DESIGN. 100% RESERVE AREA
-13" L. Br. Fine sandy loam, som{ some decomposed rock 4" Lt Br fine sandy loem ~18" Buried topsoil No refusal 10:00 (refill hole 127) 24.0° n/a REQUIRED
aravel 61" Lt yellow br fine sand J68 B¢ i e sndyloam 10:20 18.0" 60 D. ABENCH MARK MUST BE SET IN THE AREA OF THE SYSTEM PRIOR AT
-64” Br, Fine sand w/gravel wigravel, few cobbles w/gravel, some cobbles TPE12 depth 76" - refusal? :gf;g :gg i-; THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.
R 0-3" Leaf litter & TS — E. RESERVE AREA SHALL BE DESIGNED THE SAME AS THE PRIMARY
MIIHJI::I:rpmnr‘ilm 3-18" Orange brown silty sand - F. A SITE PLAN REVIEW FOR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED FOR EACH
Wb minutes 10.5°
W - 18-76" Yallow to gray brown compact sandy till w/rocks PARCEL BEFORE PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT IS ISSUED.
e ; 7)9/1\0‘ es Mottles: none observed Mottles: none  * Motties: possible at 42" Mortles: none observed No GW
s of
. P GW: none GW: none GW: none GW: none? :o apparan"t redox Lot 32.2 Test No. 610
oots to 59 Hole Depth 24"
Ledge: 64" Ledge: 20" Ledge: 617 Ledge: 69" Refusal @ 76"
Pre soak-3:10 pm-11/1-Dry 10:00 am-11/2
Roots Roots: to Roots to: Roots to: TP613 depth 70" - refusal Reading Drop
Xl e R Ty 0-4" Leaf litter &TS
4-24" Yellow brown sandy loam ]ggg (refill hole 12) f;-g'. r;«':] ?
ﬁ}:;é%v Compact yellow brown sandy tilt w/rocks 10:30 16:25' 2.75°
: - - 10:40 14.75" 15"
ABL T S LR IO MU TEST PIT: 608 No apparent redox 10:50 13.5° 1.25"
0-20" Fil/disturbed soil o7 il 010" Topsoll 05 Topsoll Roots to 40" 11:00
-30" Buried topsall -17" Buried topsoil -43" (1. Brfine sandy loam — -54" Br f-v.fine sandy loam Refusal at 70" i o
-62" Br. Fvfine sandyloam, | -67" Br fv.fine sandy foam, tikely fil, lg. boulder at 12" e gravel AN minoies 105
some gravel, some cobbles wfgravel 66" Lt. br f-med sand -
o i old ik TP610 depth 77° - refusal?
0-14" Fill
14-23" Buried TS
23-41" Yellow brown medium silty sand
Mottles: none observed Mottles: none observed Mottles: none observed Mottles: none observed 1
GW: 20" (possibly surface GW: seep 16", standing 58" | GW: none GW: none
water) {possibly surfice water) i
Ledge: 6277 Ledge: 67°7 Ledge: 43" Ledge: 66
Roots: Roots: to Roots to: Roots to:
Restrictive: Restictive: Resuioive 47 Restrictive 66" SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL NOTES

GROUNDWATER TABLE (Near max., below max., efc.); below max
R

Rain Gardens

where: I

Water Quality Volume rainfall event 1.3" WQV rainfall

E & S plan is based on Connecticut Guidelines for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control”

Install Erosion Control silt fence as depicted on this plan
All disturbed areas shall have erosion control installed down gradient to stop soil

migration. After each rainfall event erosion control shall be inspected and repaired to
insure silt fence integrity to stop silt migration off site.

Unnecessary clearing of any vegetation or ground cover will be avoided. Any disturbed

area left unvegetated will be covered with a hay or straw mulch to minimize erosion
material.

P = design precipitation. inches (1.3" for water quality storm)
A = drainage area (acres) roof area 2,200 sf >> 0.045 ac Post Following final grading, all disturbed areas will be covered with 6" loam and seeded as
GRAPHIC SCALE V= runoff volume CF described below. If final grading occurs past October 15, disturbed areas will be seeded
V= (1.3"/12)ft x 2200 sf =200 CF with winter rye- grass and mulched with hay or straw at a rate of 1.5 - 2 tons per acre.
i 60 Rain Garden size 10-feet wide X 20 -feet long x 1’ 3"- deep= 250CF Seed Mixture Seeding Rate % by Wt. Lbs./Ac.
Legend: Red ngcue 75-100
@  Monument o= seiecied iative placts & Colonial Bentgrass-Exeter 5
= or hardy cultivars
° B{(IJ e{:t)y|C0rner e Notive Perennial Ryegrass 5
Q, ][] ole . B layer nding depth . i il- i
( IN FEET ) ——o——o—FErosion Crontrol Silt Fence i L:i {‘ Pe o1z Soil Birdsfoot Trefoil-Empire 15
1 inch = 30 ft —W Wetlands moner G N gl 4 RECOMMENDED _ _ . _ _
Proposed Grading downspout . J E 44k £ ; overfiow TOE=IN Any proposed vegetation which has not survived one growing season will be replaced.
- i i evel unline rain garden Infiow
:;;;_05, E?(cl)spté)ns%gg?)to?grdaede i P e All suitable material excavated for roadway construction to be used elsewhere on site.
P Stormwater Elow Direction PREASSEMBLED SILT FENCE Unsuitable material will be removed from the site and deposited in a suitable location.

Underground Utilities
All construction activity to occur between March 15 and October 15 to avoid adverse

impacts on downstream flows.

— Figure 4-6 Residential Rain Gardens
- - (- Y,

~ - \ - % LEVELINGBEDDING COURSE & JOINT FILLER

Typical Residential Rain Garden (With and Without Masonry Wall) %ﬁ:ﬁmﬁu

SIEVE SIZE PERCENT PASSING
12 Inch 100

W8 inch BE5100

50" MIN., OR AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS = Nﬁ T - 10.30

‘OR AS DIRECTED BURRGLINDING JOMT FLLER Y PAVERS - MusT LEVELINGREDONG
/ K NI GRADE [nv\mm\n CoumsE NO. 8 10
| i / TRAFFCRATED |
’ NO. 18 o5
% FRACTURE 90

ALL PERCENTAGES ARE BY WEIGHT

Less than (1/2) of an acre of disturbance is proposed foreach lot.

T

: *% STORAGE RESERVOIR
ROADWAY L3 14 MIN ; GRADING REOUIREMENTS:

; : SIEVE SIZE | PERCENT PASSING.
SRR ; 2R Inch 100
e 2inch B0-100

112 inch 3570

May Engineering LLC

o \ PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVER SECTION Ll 05 ClVlI Englneerlng and Slte Plannlng

1297 RT 163 Oakdale, CT 06370
860 884-9671

ALL PERCENTAGES ARE BY WEIGHT

PLAN

‘“uulll:u
.-.,\““
-~

'I“!-"n
GCE" f’_.'

ROADWAY 50 MIN., OR AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. |
OR A5 DIRECTED

Front Yard Smm:z Wall S!lr;ms Flowers Tl:ll’f Streat

At PLAN SHOWING

NOTTINGHAM HILLS
y PROPERTY OF SUBD'V'S'ON

EXISTING
NO. 3 CRUSHED STONE GROUND N [
SEMIN DEFTH EXCAVATE 4" MAX. |

" EXISTING
_[5 MIN. ThO,3CRUSHEDSTONE | | Ground

COMPACIED SUBGRADE

{
GEQTEXTILE-SEP ARATION ——'
[HIGH SURVIVABILITY

FrontYard  Flowers Shrubs in Swale Flowers Turf Street

1
SEE CTDOT QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LIST ,a"
/

ENGLISH HARBOR CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC SCALE: 1"=30'

GEQTEXTILESEFARATION
[HIGH SURVIVABILITY)

SEE CTDOT QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LIST

COMPACTED SUBGRADE —/

237 Upper Pattegansett Rd. DATE: 27 August 2025 REV 09/04/25
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Lot Grading, Layout Plan and E&S Plan
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Rain Gardens

where: I

V= (1.3"

&

&

gutter
downspout L
>10ft from house

level unlined
bottem

Front Yard

rea (acres) roof area 2.200 sf

ff volume CT

12)ft x 2200 sf

200 CF

selected native plants
of hardy cultivars

Stone Wall Shrubs Flowers

Water Quality Volume rainfall event 1.3" WQV rainfall

for water quality storm)

0.045 ac

Rain Garden size 10-feet wide X 20 -feet long x 1’ 3"- deep= 250CF

&

ponding depth
6" to 12°

overflow
lower than
inflow
rain garden
=0il mix

Figure 4-6 Residential Rain Gardens

Typical Residential Rain Garden (With and Without Masonry Wall)

FrontYard

Flowers Shrubs in Swale Flowers

RECOMMENDED
TOE-IN

PREASSEMBLED SILT FENCE

s Monument
° Pr_o_?erty Corner
o, Utility Pole .
——o——o—Frosion Crontrol Silt Fence

—— W—— Wetlands
— c@uy  Proposed Grading
+ 950’ Existing Spot Grade
+3925°  Proposed Spot Grade
Z£2  Stormwater Flow Direction
Underground Utilities

GRAPHIC SCALE
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( IN FEET )
1 inch = 30 ft.

TEST PITS RECORDED BY

Wendy Brown-Arnold

Ledge Light Health Dist 12/14/2023

SITE INVESTIGATION FOR A SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
— 237 Upper PattagansettRd ~ °

BASIS OF THE LEACHING DESIGN AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 32-3

Test pit #606 & 609 Mottles @ 42" Perc rate less than 10 min/in
A) 3 BEDROOM HOUSE
B) 1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK
C) GEOMATRIX GST 6218
D) TOTAL LEACHING AREA REQUIRED 495 S.F.

AREA PROVIDED 40' GST 6218@ 14 S.F./ L.F. =560 S.F
E) RESTRICTIVE LESS THAN 60" SLOPE 5.5% MOTTLES >> MLSS IS REQUIRED

MLSS =HF x FF X PF = 26 X 1.5 X 1.0 =39 LF: 40LF PROVIDED

LOT 32-4

Test pits #604 Ledge @ 57" (69"-12") Perc rate less than 10 min/in

A) 3 BEDROOM HOUSE
B) 1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK
C) GEOMATRIX GST 6218
D) TOTAL LEACHING AREA REQUIRED 495 SF
AREA PROVIDED 40LF GST 6218 @ 14 SF/LF = 630 SF
E) LEDGE LESS THAN 60"; SLOPE 10% LEDGE at 57" >> MLSS 24 LF
MLSS =HF x FF X PF = 16 X 1.5 X 1.0 =24 LF: 40LF PROVIDED

LOT 32-5

Test pits #601 Ledge @ 64" Perc rate less than 10 min/in
A) 3 BEDROOM HOUSE
B) 1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK
C) GEOMATRIX GST 6218
D) TOTAL LEACHING AREA REQUIRED 495 SF

AREA PROVIDED 40 GST 6218 @ 14 SF/LF =560 S.F

E) LEDGE LESS THAN 60" NO WATER >> MLSS NOT REQUIRED

Property Addresss: Town:
DEEP TEST PIT DATA/SOIL DESC 3!@[! INS
DATE: 12- (Record all Test Pits)

TESTPIT: 601 TEST PIT: 602 TESTPIT: 603 TEST PIT: 604

0-3" Topsall 0-20" Fill or disturbed material, | 0-3" Topsoll 0-12" Fill

-13" LL. Br. Fine sandy loam, som{ some decomposed rock 5" Lt Br fine sandy loam 18" Buried topsoil

gravel 61" Lt. yellow br fine sand -69" Br f-v.fine sandy loam

-64" Br. Fine sand w/gravel w/gravel, few cobbles wj/gravel, some cobbles
* water seeping at west end of
hole ~ likely surface water

Mottles: none observed Mottles: none  * Motties: possible at 42" Mottles: none observed

GW: none GW: none GW: none GW: none?

Ledge: 647 Ledge: 207 Ledge: 61" Ledge: 69"

Roots: Roots: to Roots to: Roots to:

Restrictive: 64" Restrictive: unsuitable Restrictive: 61™ Restrictive: 69"

TEST PIT: 605 TESTPIT: 606 TESTPIT: 607 TEST PIT: 608

0-20" Fillfdisturbed soll 0-7" Fill 0-10" Topsoil 0-9" Topsoil

-30" Buried topsoil -17" Buried topsoil -43" Lt Brfine sandy loam - -54" Br f-v.fine sandy loam

=62" Br. F-v.fine sandy loam, -67" Br fu.fine sandy loam, likely fill, Ig. boulder at 12* w/some grave!

some gravel, some cobbles ‘wigravel ~66" Lt. br f-med sand w/gravel
few cobbles

Mottles: none observed Mottles: none chserved Moitles: none observed Mottles: none observed

GW: 20" (possibly surface GW: seep 16", standing 58" | GW: none GW: none

water {possibly surface water) i

Ledge: 6277 Ledge: 6777 Ledge: 437 Ledge: 66"

Roots: Roots: to Roots to: Roots to:

Restrictive: Restrictive; Restrictive: 43" Restrictive: 66"

GROUNDWATER TABLE (Near max., below max., efc.); below max
SOIL MOISTURE (High, medium, low, etc.): high

LOT 32-3, 32-4, & 32-5
SANITARY DESIGN CRITERIA

A. PROPOSED THREE BEDROOM. NO TUBS GREATER THAN
100 GALLONS IN SIZE.
B. 1,000 GALLON TWO COMPARTMENT SEPTIC TANK REQUIRED
BY CODE AND PROVIDED.
C. EFFECTIVE LEACHING AREA REQUIRED PER CODE..
GST 6218 LEACHING SYSTEM DESIGN. 100% RESERVE AREA
REQUIRED
D. A BENCH MARK MUST BE SET IN THE AREA OF THE SYSTEM PRIOR AT
THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.
E. RESERVE AREA SHALL BE THE SAME DESIGN AS THE PRIMARY
F. ASITE PLAN REVIEW FOR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED FOR EACH
PARCEL BEFORE PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT IS ISSUED.

Seed Mixture Seeding Rate

BURBOUNDNG. E TR PAVERS - MUST LEVELINGECONG T
FINISH GRADE DI VEMCULAR CoURSE
TRAFFIC RATED

T

STORAGE RESERVOR e

PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVER SECTION
NOTTO SCALE

*

LEVELING/BEDDING COURSE & JOINT FILLER
ASTM NO. 8 BEDDING STONE

GRADING REQUIREMENTS:
SIEVE SIZE PERCENT PASSING
102 Inch 100
o 85100
NO. 4 1030
NO. 8 010
NOL 16 05
% FRACTURE a0

ok

ALL PERCENTAGES ARE BY WEIGHT

STORAGE RESERVOIR

GRADING REQUIREMENTS:

SIEVE SIZE PERCENT PASSING |
241f2inch 100

2inch £0-100

1-12inch 350

el =2

12 Inch o5

100 03

?(?.F.I‘:\‘ﬁCTWE % -

ALL PERCENTAGES ARE BY WEIGHT

Red Fescue

Colonial Bentgrass-Exeter
Perennial Ryegrass
Birdsfoot Trefoil-Empire

SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL NOTES

Install Erosion Control silt fence as depicted on this plan
All disturbed areas shall have erosion control installed down gradient to stop soil
migration. After each rainfall event erosion control shall be inspected and repaired to
insure silt fence integrity to stop silt migration off site.

% by Wt. Lbs./Ac.
75-100
5
5
15

E & S plan is based on Connecticut Guidelines for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control”

Unnecessary clearing of any vegetation or ground cover will be avoided. Any disturbed
area left unvegetated will be covered with a hay or straw mulch to minimize erosion
material.

Following final grading, all disturbed areas will be covered with 6" loam and seeded as

described below. If final grading occurs past October 15, disturbed areas will be seeded
with winter rye- grass and mulched with hay or straw at a rate of 1.5 - 2 tons per acre.

Any proposed vegetation which has not survived one growing season will be replaced.

All suitable material excavated for roadway construction to be used elsewhere on site.
Unsuitable material will be removed from the site and deposited in a suitable location.

All construction activity to occur between March 15 and October 15 to avoid adverse
impacts on downstream flows.

Less than (1/2) of an acre of disturbance is proposed foreach lot.

s‘.‘~"‘““’“::a"“!r,.
o ¢ CONN A~ T,
OF epesese . SO %

’.‘,,‘

i A
(] ' N !'\"- < \'ft
LTI Tl

Lt

Test pits Recorded By
Danielle Holmes, REHS/RS
Ledge Light Health District
(EMAIL January 07 2025 from Daniel Holmes to Paul Geraghty)

TP604 depth 72" - refusal
0-14“ Fill
14-18" Buried TS
18-45" Orange brown fine sandy loam
45-72" Compact sandy till w/rocks
Roots to 50"
No GW
redox?
Refusal @ 72"
NOTE: Hole was tough to read. Side walls were frozen.
Confirmation testing may be needed.

TP 605 depth 82" - refusal?

0-20“ Mixed TS&fill

20-82" Huge boulder

NOTE: Same comment as above - other wall of TP was not accessible,
no ramp, and frozen from previous excavation.

TP606 depth 79" - refusal?
0-13" All
13-19“ Buried TS
19-57" Yellow brown fine sandy loam, rocky
57-79“ Compact sandy till
Mottled @ 54“
Roots to 60"
NO GW
Refusal@79"
NOTE: Hole disturbed. Natural profile hard to ID (previous TP?)

TP609 depth 86"- refusal?

0-14" Fill

14-20" Buried TS

20-45" Yellow brown very fine silty sand, damp
45-86" Compact sandy till, trace cobbles

No GW

Roots to 53"

Mottled @ 42'

Refusal?

TP610 depth 77* - refusal?

0-14“ Fill

14-23" Buried TS

23-41" Yellow brown medium silty sand
41-77" Compact gray sandy till, trace gravel
No GW

Mottled @ 35"

Roots to 49"

Refusal at 77"

TP611 depth 96"

0-13" Fill

13-20" Buried TS

20-38" Orange brown fine sandy loam
38-96" Gray brown sandy till w/rocks
No GW

Mottled @ 36"

Roots to 56"

No refusal

TP612 depth 76" - refusal?

0-3" Leaf litter & TS

3-18" Orange brown silty sand

18-76" Yellow to gray brown compact sandy tillw/rocks
No GW

No apparent redox

Roots to 59"

Refusal @ 76"

TPS13 depth 70" - refusal

0-4" Leaf litter &TS

4-24" Yellow brown sandy loam

24-70" Compact yellow brown sandy till w/rocks
No GW

No apparent redox

Roots to 40"

Refusal

Date: NOVEMBER
Weather Conditions 58

Lot 32-3 Test No. 608
Hole Depth 24"

Pre soak-3:30 pm-11/1-Dry-10:00 am-11/2

Reading
10:10 {refill hole 12") 24.0"
10:20 20.0"
10:30 18.0"
10:40 16.5"
10:50 15.25
11.00 14.25

50 minutes

Lot 32.3 Test No. 608
Hole Depth 24"

Pre soak-3:35 pm-11/1-Dry 10:00 am-11/2

Reading
10:10 {refill hole 12") 24.0"
10:20 20.0"
10:30 17.5"
10:40 16.0"
10:50 14.5"

40 minutes

Perc Tests c
237 UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD
East Lyme Connecticut
Date: NOVEMBER 2, 2024
Weather Conditions 62 Degrees-Dry
Lot 32-5 Test No. 601
Hole Depth 24"
Pre soak-4:30 pm-11/1-Dry- 1:00 pm-11/2
Reading Drop
1:15  (refill hole 127) 24.0" n/a
1:25 19.75" 425"
1:35 .Ta" 2.0"
1:45 16.5" 1.25"
1:55 14.0" 1.0"
2:05 15.0" 1.0"
50 minutes 8.5"
Lot 32.5 Test No. 603
Hole Depth 24"
Pre soak-4:30 pm-11/1-Dry 1:00 pm-11/2
Reading Drop
1:16 (refill hole 12") 24.0 nla
1:25 19.0." 5.0"
1:35 17.25" 1.75"
1:45 15.75" 1.6"
1:55 14.75" 1.0
40 minutes 9.25"
Perc Tests
237 UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD
East Lyme Connecticut
Date: NOVEMBER 2, 2024
Weather Conditions 62 Degrees-Dry
Lot 32-4 Test No. 606
Hole Depth 24°
Pre soak-4:10 pm-11/1-Dry- 1:00 pm-11/2
Reading Drop
1:00 (refill hole 12") 24.0" nfa
1:20 21.07 3
1:30 18.0" 20"
1:40 17.5" 1.5"
1:50 16.0" 1.0
2:00 15.0" 1.0"
2:10 14.25" ila
70 minutes 8.25"
Lot 32.4 Test No. 604
Hole Depth 24"
Pre soak-4:10 pm-11/1-Dry 1:00 pm-11/2
Reading Drop
1:00 (refill hole 12") 24.0" n/a
1:10 20.07 4.0"
1:20 18.0" 2.0"
1:30 16.5" 15"
1:40 15.0" 15"
40 minutes 9.0"
Perc Tests

237 UPPER PATTAGANSETT ROAD
East Lyme Connecticut

2, 2024
Degrees-Dry

Drop

nfa
40"
2.0
1.5"
1.25"
1.0"

9.75"

May Engineering LLC

Civil Engineering and

Site Planning

1297 RT 163 Oakdale, CT 06370
860 884-9671
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